ALABAMA MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 535-X-16 SCHEDULE OF FEES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

535-X-16-.01 Purpose 535-X-16-.02 Definitions 535-X-16-.03 Schedule Of Fees

535-X-16-.01 <u>Purpose</u>. The purpose of this rule is to comply with §24-5-6(c) and §24-6-4(d) of the Code of Ala. 1975.

Author: Jim Sloan

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§24-5-6(c), 24-6-4(d).

History: New Rule: Filed September 6, 2001; effective

October 6, 2001.

535-X-16-.02 <u>Definitions</u>. See §§24-4A-2, 24-5-2, and 24-5-31 of the <u>Code of Ala. 1975</u>, and the Alabama Manufactured Housing Commission rules 535-X-10 through 535-X-15.

Author: Jim Sloan

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§24-5-6(c), 24-6-4(d).

History: New Rule: Filed September 6, 2001; effective

October 6, 2001.

535-X-16-.03 Schedule Of Fees.

(1) The Alabama Manufactured Housing Commission's Advisory Board may recommend a schedule of fees to the Administrator to pay the operating costs incurred by the Alabama Manufactured Housing Commission for the administration and enforcement of its statutory and regulatory responsibilities. The establishment or revision of a schedule of fees may be recommended by the Advisory Board at any regular or called meetings of the Commission.

(2) The administrator will establish and publish a schedule of fees or a revision thereof in the Commission meeting minutes.

Author: Jim Sloan

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§24-5-6(c), 24-6-4(d).

History: New Rule: Filed September 6, 2001; effective

October 6, 2001.